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Question No: 290

Program 1.1
Hansard Ref: Written, 27/06/2017

Topic: NBN electorate briefs
Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:
With reference to QON318 which lists the dates where electorate briefs were provided to the Minister:

(a) For which of these dates were the briefs that were provided a batch update? i.e. a sizeable number of electorates.

(b) For which of these dates were the briefs provided in a summary format?

(c) For which of these dates were the briefs provided in the more granular and detailed format?

Answer:
(a) Question on Notice 318 requested information on dates when batch updates were provided to the Minister. The response lists the occasions where batch updates were provided from 2 July 2016 to 31 March 2017 therefore all of the dates involved provision of a batch update.

(b) and (c) This information was sought through Question on Notice 282 and the response is provided in the answer to that question.

